THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

Lo SECOND _ ,
- COUNTY ADDENDUM FOR

' SOCIAL SERVICE FUNDING AGREEMENT

* Important Notice: County Purchase Orders and Contracts constitute expenditures
of public funds, and all vendors are hereby: placed on notice that such procurement
is subject to the extent authorized by Texas law, including but not limited to Tex.

Const. art. X1, § 7, the Texas Government Code, the Texas Local Government Code,

~ the Texas Transportation Code, the Texas Health & Safety Code, and Opinions of
the Texas Attorney General relevaut to local governmental entities.

} THI_S SECOND ADDENDUM TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
is made and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas (hereinafter
: “County”) a political subdivision of the State of Texas, acting herein by and through its
governing body, and Round Reek Area Serving Center (hereinafter "Agency™), a non-
* profit corporation, “located at 1099 East Main, Round Rock, Texas 78664 to engage
Agency as an mdependent contractor, to assist in providing certain operatlonal services
pursuant to the followmg additional terms, conditions, and restrictions:

I.

- Inenmorated Documents: This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement
between the parties and may not be modlﬁed or amended other than by a written -
. instrument cxecuted by both parties. Documents expressly incorporated (as-if copied in
_ tull) into this Agreement include the following: o

A, Original Agreement 31gned by Agency on July- 20 2020 mcludmg aftached
Exhibit(s); '
B. Williamson County Addendum for Funding, approved on November 17, 2020 and
C. This Williamson County Second Addendum for Funding,
Hl

Tepm: The term of this Agreement is from the effective date to June 30, 2021.



III.

Exhibit “A” Allowable Expenses: This amendment will change the allowable
expenses set forth on Exhibit “A” to add and cover the reasonable costs of temporary
staff to process the applications and the pro rata share of the Agency’s single audit cost
associated with managing these funds. The not-to-exceed amount for these additional
costs are seventy thousand dollars ($70,000.00) for a grand total and not-to-exceed
amount under this Agreement of one-hundred-thirty-eight thousand dollars
($138,000.00).

IV.
In all other respects, the Agreement is reaffirmed.

WITNESS the signatures of all parties in duplicate originals to be effective as of
the date of the last party’s execution below.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY: Agency: ré’ouwi REK;)CAVCGL Sewivy Covrk:
L

Authorized swg ﬁong‘ed Sl ature

Date: YY\aazin 23,2020 Date: ShD—, 202¢ D






